PWD-PS2/279/2022-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.664/2024/PWD





GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Public Works Department - Substitution work General 'Budget 2022-23 Improvements to Mukkam Kuttippala - West Mampatta Road Improvement work - Administrative Sanction - Accorded - Orders issued.

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.664/2024/PWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 02-07-2024

- Read 1 Letter No. CE/Roads/PLG/KKD/RB/EST/13335/2022 dated 17.10.2022 of Chief Engineer (Roads), Public Works Department, Thiruvananthapuram.
 - 2 Letter No. CEPWD/1402/2024-DB4(PL) dated 02.02.2024 of Chief Engineer (Roads), Public Works Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

The Chief Engineer(Roads), as per letter read as Ist paper above, has submitted estimate for substituting the work "Budget 2022-23 - General Improvements to Mukkam Kuttippala -West Mampatta Road" for an amount of Rs.520 Lakhs from the Head of Account 5054-04-337-99 by splitting the budget provision earmarked for "Perumpoola Nadayampoyil Road" in the budget 2022-23. As per letter read as 2nd paper above, the Chief Engineer (Roads), has submitted a revised proposal amounting to Rs.506 lakhs (Rupees Five Crores and Six Lakhs Only) for the work "General-Improvements to Mukkam-Kuttippala-West Mampatta Road-Improvement Work-General Civil Work"under the Head of Account 5054-04-337-99.

2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for the substitution work "Improvements to

PWD-PS2/279/2022-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.664/2024/PWD

Mukkam Kuttippala - West Mampatta Road" in Thiruvambady LAC in Kozhikode District for an amount of Rs. 506 Lakhs (Rupees Five Crore Six Lakhs only) under the Head of Account 5054-04-337-99 subject to the following conditions.

- 1. The necessity of DBM for the entire length of the Carriageway shall be confirmed by the TS authority.
- 2. RCC U Drains shall be provided at necessary locations only and its chainages shall be mentioned while issuing TS.
- 3. Provisions, rates and quantities shall be verified and confirmed by the TS authority.
- 4. A copy of approved TS estimate shall be forwarded to Government for concurrence, before call of tenders.
- 5. Paved shoulder shall be provided at essential locations only which shall be ensured by the TS authority.

(By order of the Governor) K BIJU I A S SECRETARY

To:

The Chief Engineer, Public Works (Roads Division) Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Superintending Engineer, Public Works (Roads Division) Department, Kozhikode

The Executive Engineer, Public Works (Roads Division) Kozhikode The Accountant General(Audit, Kerala) Thiruvananthapuram/ Thrissur Finance Department (Vide U.O(f)No.I&PW-B1/394/2022-Fin dated 23/05/2024)

The Information officer, (Web New Media) Stock file/ Office Copy.

PWD-PS2/279/2022-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.664/2024/PWD

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer